PATENTS ONLY 102	2792430 ET DNER FOR PATENTS ON DNER FOR PATENTS ginal document or copy thereof.	NLY
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:Robert I. White, Jr.June 28, 2004Thomas A. OsborneJuly 1, 2004Kurt J. TekulveJuly 1, 2004	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	0/884728
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date: See Block 1 Above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? 🗌 Vas 🕅 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli June 28, 2004 and July 1, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7 - 2 - 04	ſ
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom ' correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Ittached? Yes ⊠ No Image: No Image: No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☑ Enclosed \$ 40 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LION 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit a overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	<u>0.00</u> NE)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a July 2, 2004 Date	1
	Date er sheet, attachments, and document: <u>7</u>	
BRINKS BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE HOFER PO Box 10395 GILSON Chicago, IL 60611-5599 2004 DBYRHE 00000051 10884728		,

PATENT REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT I. WHITE, JR., THOMAS A. OSBORNE, and KURT J. TEKULVE, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made one or more inventions described in the United States patent application entitled "OCCLUDING DEVICE AND METHOD OF OCCLUDING FLUID FLOW THROUGH A BODY VESSEL", and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on ______.;

WHEREAS, COOK INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having a place of business at P. O. Box 2269, Bloomington, Indiana 47402-2269 hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions or reissues of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

- 1 -

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors herby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the right of priority provided by any all treaties, conventions or agreements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

me 28, 2004

C. P.

Robert I. White, Jr.

Dated:

Thomas A. Osborne

Dated:

Kurt J. Tekulve

- 2 -

STATE OF Convecticut, COUNTY OF New Haven) SS.

I, Richard M. Schröfer, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ROBERT I. WHITE, JR., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2 day of June , 2004.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Exp. Mar. 31, 2009 My Commission Expires:

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

I, ______, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that THOMAS A. OSBORNE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of , 2004.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

- 3 -

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors herby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the right of priority provided by any all treaties, conventions or agreements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Dated:

Robert I. White, Jr.	
Thomas A. Ostrome	
Thomas A. Oshorna	-

Thomas A. Osborne

unt O. Tekulve J. Tekulve

- 2 -

6706088218 PATENTD02.10 . Inr REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0295

Case No. 8627-555

STATE OF	>	
) 59	ŝ.
COUNTY OF	١.	

I, ______, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ROBERT I. WHITE, JR., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of . 2004.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

STATE OF H SS. COUNTY OF Mon

I, <u>CJARSHOE Humphrey</u>. A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that THOMAS A. OSBORNE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this / day of Ju/y, 2004.

- 3 -

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 🔍 2, 2009

900'd 1800#

670608873 PATENT002. 10 'Inc REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0296

STATE OF INdiana) COUNTY OF Monnee) SS.

I. <u>Christiane Humphrcy</u>. A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that KURT J. TEKULVE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1st . 2004.

Notary Public July 2,2009 My Commission Expires:

day of July (SEAL)

4

700.4 7800#

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

- 4 -

670608821PATEN 7002.10 'Inc REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0297